9

. Wateero. requesting them to make a report in writing to the City

beforé January 10, 1211. There being no further business on motion the

{ A.H.Dowling was appointed recorder pro tem. The minutes of the (105}

It was moved, seconded and carried that a three mill tax be levied
for the year 1911. It was ordered that the Recorder purchased two cords
of wood for the City Hall. Mr. J.W. Grasle reported that the foot
bridge across Kellogg Lake had been completed and that they were short
$25 in the subscription pledged for the construction of the same, and
asked the City Council to appropriate #25 in order tc complete the pay-
ments. )

On motion it was ordered that the $35 be appropriated and the
Recorder was instructed to make an entry showing that the $50 appro-
priated by order of the Council October 11, 1910, as a subscription to
said fund by raising to $75 and that the Recorder issued a warrant in
said amount in favor of the First State Bank of Milwaukie, Oregon, on
account of said pledge fund. Mr. Grasle stated that there were several
subscribers to this fund who had failed to pay their subscription and’
should said subscription be paid, the last 435 appropriated by the City
Counc?l of Milwaukie would be returned tc the Treasury of Milwaukie.

On moticn the City Recorder was instructed toc write the Milwaukie

Council of exact number of faucets now instalated and in use in Mil-

waukie, said report to be filed in the office of the Recorder on or

Council adjourned.

Recorder pro tem.

B R R R R

TOWN HALL MILWAUKIE, OREGON JANUARY 10, 1611.
The (108) regular meeting of the Council of Milwaukie was called
to ogder by Mayor Streib, roll called showed the following officers
present: Philip Streib, Mayor, and Councilmen W.F. Lehman, J.R.Kelso,

Warren Knight and Chas. T. Stockton. In the absence of the Recorder,

regularjmeeting of the City Council were read and approved. The follow-
ing bills were allowed and warrants were ordered drawn on the Treasurer

in payment thereof:

Kelly HardwaTe €O. =——=—mmomo smmmmmme $1.40 @
Davis and Webster —-———-—cocmmmmoem e $7.00
Bert Davis Cleaning cross walks ——-——wa-—cwo- $3.00
Recorders Court (J.A.Keck) —————mmmmmmmmmem $18.50

On moticn the bill of the Portland Ry.Light

& Power Co. for Dec. was reduced $2.33 on
account of the light on Monroe St.not hav-

ing burned but half of the time and:no allow-
ance was made for any back acct. as same had

been allowed each month. Amount allowed' ---$58.32

Total §$88.67




3

™.

The Mayor's Annual report was read and showed a total expenditure
for the year 1910 of $3,291.068 and the Total receipts $5.083.88, leav-
ing a balance for the year $1,844.82. The Mayor prepared no message
other than announcement made before the election of what he stocd for
and hoped to work for those things namely: Better Streets and Side Walke
Immediate imprévement of Front Street, Harrison Street, Foster Road,
Main Street, and Washington Street, they being the principal streets
in the Town. Concrete cross walks built by the town from the general
fund. The purchase of a Street Roller and Rock Crusher by the town
(to be submitted to the vote of the pecple). -More Street lights as
they are needed, a new Steel bridge across Johnson Creek, on Front
Street to be built by Clackamas County. An ordinance regulatiné pool
rooms, increasing the saloon License fee. No more saloons than at
present and strict enforcement of the stock law. The'Méyor announced
the following committee'appointments: FINANCE COMMITTEE, W.F. Lehman,
G.R. Kelso, Warren Knight. HEALTH AND PLUMBING COMMITTEE, Chas. T.
Stockton, W.F.Lehman, Warren Knight. STREET AKD PUBLIC PROPERTY,
J.R.Kelso, Warren Knight, W.F. Lehman, LIGHT AND WATER Chas. T.
Stockton, W.F.Lehman, and J.R.Kelso. POLICE AND LICENSE Warren Knight,
J.R.Kelso, Chas. T. Stockton. .

On motion made by Councilman Kelso and 3nd by Stockton it was
ordered that the thanke of the City Council be extended to retireing
Councilman Mullan for his efficient work and that the Recorder be in-
structed to so notify Mr. Mullan.

The Mothers Club requested the use of the City Hal{ for an enter-
tainment and drama, the proceeds to go to the boys club on motion the

request was granted.

Ordinance No.¢{ 5, entitled ﬁo( mfl/ (y &/ é/‘%/é/lf

o S e e

Came up for final passage and on motion and rell call received the
unanimous vote of the Council and was ordered posted according to the

Charter.

Ordinance No. 46 entitled 62224 Cjzﬁﬂcatéhz ‘ 442

ﬁZL spl LT /QHMW Ww 73

Cdme up for final passage and on moticn and roll call received the
unanimous vote of the Council and was ordered posted according to

the Charter.

Ordinance Na. 47 entltled ﬁ/ @44/ MWA&/

T A |




4

>

Came up for final passage and on moticn and roll call received the
unanimous vote of the Council and was ordered posted according to the.
Charter.

Ordlnance No, 48 entitled 6222/ 632;4/2¢/4z144ngébz¢rp— ;;:?Z
Gedidlleg

% ””/%7%“ i

Came up fggaf%zz; passage and on motion and roll call received the
unanimous vote of the Council and was ordered posted according to the
Charter.

The following were appointed Judges and Clerks for the election to

be held on the thirteenth day of February 1211.

F.H.Lechler-—— ---- Judge
Dan Mass  ——~---=- "
Lec Shindler ------ "
A.C.Davis -- —=—==—— Clerk

Leo Johnson -—-----~ "
On motion the Committee on lights was granted, more time to arrang
for new lights. ; .
au®
The Mayor requested the Licens@\Prepare new ordinances governing

licenses for pool rooms and saloons.

There being no further business on motion the Council adjourned.

Fokokd b A F 35 A kkA A A A

TOWN HALL MILWAUKIE, OREGON FEBRUARY 13, 1911.

The 107 regular meeting of the Council waé called to order by
Hayor Streib, rocll called showed the following officers present:
Philip Streib, Mayor, H.A. Hansen, Recorder, Marshal Baker, Councilmen
J.R.Kelso, Warren Knight, Chas. T. Stockton and W.F.Lehman.

The minutes of the last regular meeting were real and approved.

The following were allowed and on motion warrants were ordered

drawm on the Treasury and in payment thereof:

‘Milwauvkie Printery - -——----moonn —een £68.50
P.R.L.& P.CO. = =mmmmmmmmom 65.10
W.A.Hansen = = om-emmimmooe oo 12.00
Henry Streid = ~--vommm oo oo » 1.35
J.W.Ray = e e 2 1.50
Dan Mass = = @ sememem mmemmmeee # 3.00
F.H. Lechler = = ——ceemmmmmmmm 3.00
Lep Johnson | mom—m—memmeme e 2:.00
Leo Johnson S e $ 2.00
A.C. Davis @ meememmmemememee—e 9.680
J.R.Kelso = —-memmmmmee e $ 4.85
Total 172.20

Ordinance No. 49 was taken up for consideration and upon
motion of Warren Knight an amendment was adopted, changing the license
of $250.00 to $200.00 and on motion the said ordinance was adopted as
amended, and the Recorder was instructed- to piest the same as required

by the Charter.




